[STATE) State New Zealand

29 Sept -3 Oct 2013

Swimmingd  Short Course Championships Wellington

NEW ZEALAND

Top Club Points at the end of Championship

General Trophy Rules (from SNZ Regulation 10)
Only Swimming New Zealand members are eligible for consideration for trophies or trophy points.

Points shall be awarded to Regions and Clubs based upon the finishing position in the finals or timed
finals of the relative New Zealand Competitions.

No points shall be awarded or allocated to Visitors placing in any event.

Standard SNZ Points table shall be for the top 8 placings as follows:

Place 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Points 26 21 17 14 12 10 8 6 4 2

TOP PERFORMANCE CLUB TROPHY

The Top Performance Club trophy is awarded at each of the NZ Age Groups; NZ Open Water, NZ Age
Group Short Course; NZ Summer, NZ Open and NZ Open Short Course Championships. A trophy for
the top club, a plaque to the second and third placed clubs and certificates to the top ten placed
clubs will be provided by Swimming New Zealand. Standard SNZ points (Regulation 10.1.5) will be
awarded in all individual events and club relay events. Points will be published in the following
format:

Male | + Female + PARA| = Total

TOP PERFORMANCE CLUB POINTS

Club Male Female Para Total
1 North Shore Swimming 1407 1697 484 3588
2 United Swimming Club 564 1415 1979
3 Howick Pakuranga 788 749.5 112 1649.5
4 Capital Swim Club 467 986 120 1573
5 Neptune Swimming Club 1089 377 1466
6 Fairfield Swimming Club 724 426 107 1257
7 Qeii Swim Club Inc 421 517 195 1133
8 Wharenui 738 266 1004
9 Napier Aquahawks Swim Team 390 411 801
10 St Peter's Swimming Academy 364 331 59 754
11 Coast Swim Club 326 389 715
12  Aquabladz New Plymouth 357 282 639
13  Laser Mt Eden Swimming Club 183 419 26 628
14  North Canterbury Swim Club 380 215 595
15  Karori Pirates Swimming Club 463 128 591
16  Parnell Swim Club 301.5 256.5 558
17 Kiwi West Aquatics 282 239 521
18  Greerton 135 319 454
19 SwimZone Racing 276 168 444
20 Aquagym Swim Team 181 225 406
21 Jasi Swim Team 8 361 369
22  Greendale Swim Team 57 290 347
23  Enterprise Cars SwimTeam 301 34 335
24  Heretaunga Sundevils 236 71 307



24
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
35
37
38
39
40
41
41
43
43
45
46
47
47
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
56
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

Swimming )JJ

(s

NEW ZEALAND

Northwave Swim Club
Ashburton Swim Team
Porirua City Aquatics
Pukekohe Swimming Club
Otumoetai Swimming Club
Te Awamutu Swimming Club
Ice Breaker Aquatics
Stratford Swim Club

Nelson South Swimming Club
Wanaka Swimming Club
West Auckland Aquatics
Zenith Swimming Club
Nelson Swimming Club
Central City Swimming Club
Matamata Swimming Club
Cambridge Swimming Club
Carterton Swimming Club Inc
Wanganui Swimming Club
Bay Of Islands Swimming Club
Tawa Swimming Club
Papatoetoe Swim Club
Papakura Swimming Club
Queenstown Swimming Club
Thames Swimming Club
Raumati Swimming Club
Swim Rotorua

Murihiku Swimming Club
Swim Timaru Inc

St Paul's Swimming Club

Mt Wellington

Masterton Swimming Club
Ace Swimming Club

Comet Swimming Club
Waterhole Swimming Club Inc
Alexandra Swimming Club
Blenheim Swimming Club
Whakatane

Hillcrest Swimming Club
Oamaru Swimming Club

Mt Maunganui

Nga Papahu Swim Club
Templeton

Levin Swimming Club
Dolphin Swimming Club
Dannevirke Swim Club
Roskill Swimming Club
Bream Bay

State New Zealand
Short Course Championships

197
93
237
55
161
112
12
87

76
105
99
122

138
45

12

117
60
82
42

103
98
69

89
815
45
18
77
72

22

41

40

24

21
14

110
193
46
219
104
145
16
105
170
36
165
89
58
57

97

128
125

54

32
71

26

35

62

58

28

48

46

29

22

29 Sept -3 Oct 2013

216

135

32
149

140

90

51

Wellington

307
286
283
274
265
257
244
192
176
171
165
165
163
156
154
149
142
142
140
140
125
117
114
114
113
103
98
95
90
89
87.5
80
80
77
72
58
51
50
48
46
41
40
29
24
22
21
20



B State New Zealand

29 Sept -3 Oct 2013

Sgggrzrgmiggg% Short Course Championships Wellington
71 Kiwi Swimming Club 20 20
71 Orca Swimming Club 8 12 20
74  Central Hawkes Bay Swimming 16 16
75  Tokoroa Swimming Club 0 14 14
76  Taupo Swim Club 4 8 12
77  Hutt Swimming Club Inc 8 8

78  Taieri Swimming Club 6 6



	Standard SNZ Points table shall be for the top 8 placings as follows:

