

State New Zealand Short Course Championships

29 Sept - 3 Oct 2013 Wellington

Top Club Points at the end of Championship

General Trophy Rules (from SNZ Regulation 10)

Only Swimming New Zealand members are eligible for consideration for trophies or trophy points.

Points shall be awarded to Regions and Clubs based upon the finishing position in the finals or timed finals of the relative New Zealand Competitions.

No points shall be awarded or allocated to Visitors placing in any event.

Standard SNZ Points table shall be for the top 8 placings as follows:

Place	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
Points	26	21	17	14	12	10	8	6	4	2

TOP PERFORMANCE CLUB TROPHY

The Top Performance Club trophy is awarded at each of the NZ Age Groups; NZ Open Water, NZ Age Group Short Course; NZ Summer, NZ Open and NZ Open Short Course Championships. A trophy for the top club, a plaque to the second and third placed clubs and certificates to the top ten placed clubs will be provided by Swimming New Zealand. Standard SNZ points (Regulation 10.1.5) will be awarded in all individual events and club relay events. Points will be published in the following format:

Male +	Female	+	PARA =	Total	
--------	--------	---	--------	-------	--

TOP PERFORMANCE CLUB POINTS

	Club	Male	Female	Para	Total
1	North Shore Swimming	1407	1697	484	3588
2	United Swimming Club	564	1415		1979
3	Howick Pakuranga	788	749.5	112	1649.5
4	Capital Swim Club	467	986	120	1573
5	Neptune Swimming Club	1089	377		1466
6	Fairfield Swimming Club	724	426	107	1257
7	Qeii Swim Club Inc	421	517	195	1133
8	Wharenui	738	266		1004
9	Napier Aquahawks Swim Team	390	411		801
10	St Peter's Swimming Academy	364	331	59	754
11	Coast Swim Club	326	389		715
12	Aquabladz New Plymouth	357	282		639
13	Laser Mt Eden Swimming Club	183	419	26	628
14	North Canterbury Swim Club	380	215		595
15	Karori Pirates Swimming Club	463	128		591
16	Parnell Swim Club	301.5	256.5		558
17	Kiwi West Aquatics	282	239		521
18	Greerton	135	319		454
19	SwimZone Racing	276	168		444
20	Aquagym Swim Team	181	225		406
21	Jasi Swim Team	8	361		369
22	Greendale Swim Team	57	290		347
23	Enterprise Cars SwimTeam	301	34		335
24	Heretaunga Sundevils	236	71		307



State New Zealand Short Course Championships

29 Sept - 3 Oct 2013 Wellington

24	Northwave Swim Club	197	110		307
26	Ashburton Swim Team	93	193		286
27	Porirua City Aquatics	237	46		283
28	Pukekohe Swimming Club	55	219		274
29	Otumoetai Swimming Club	161	104		265
30	Te Awamutu Swimming Club	112	145		257
	Ice Breaker Aquatics	12	16	216	244
31	Stratford Swim Club	87	105	210	192
32		6	170		176
33	Nelson South Swimming Club			125	
34	Wanaka Swimming Club	0	36	135	171
35	West Auckland Aquatics	0	165		165
35	Zenith Swimming Club	76	89 •••		165
37	Nelson Swimming Club	105	58		163
38	Central City Swimming Club	99	57		156
39	Matamata Swimming Club	122	0	32	154
40	Cambridge Swimming Club			149	149
41	Carterton Swimming Club Inc	138	4		142
41	Wanganui Swimming Club	45	97		142
43	Bay Of Islands Swimming Club			140	140
43	Tawa Swimming Club	12	128		140
45	Papatoetoe Swim Club	0	125		125
46	Papakura Swimming Club	117			117
47	Queenstown Swimming Club	60	54		114
47	Thames Swimming Club	82	32		114
49	Raumati Swimming Club	42	71		113
50	Swim Rotorua	103			103
51	Murihiku Swimming Club	98	0		98
52	Swim Timaru Inc	69	26		95
53	St Paul's Swimming Club	03	20	90	90
	Mt Wellington	89	0	30	89
54	Masterton Swimming Club	81.5	6		87.5
55	Ace Swimming Club	45	35		80
56					
56	Comet Swimming Club	18	62		80
58	Waterhole Swimming Club Inc	77	0		77
59	Alexandra Swimming Club	72	0		72
60	Blenheim Swimming Club		58		58
61	Whakatane			51	51
62	Hillcrest Swimming Club	22	28		50
63	Oamaru Swimming Club	0	48		48
64	Mt Maunganui	0	46		46
65	Nga Papahu Swim Club	41	0		41
66	Templeton	40			40
67	Levin Swimming Club		29		29
68	Dolphin Swimming Club	24			24
69	Dannevirke Swim Club		22		22
70	Roskill Swimming Club	21			21
71	Bream Bay	14	6		20
	•				



State New Zealand Short Course Championships

29 Sept - 3 Oct 2013 Wellington

71	Kiwi Swimming Club		20	20
71	Orca Swimming Club	8	12	20
74	Central Hawkes Bay Swimming		16	16
75	Tokoroa Swimming Club	0	14	14
76	Taupo Swim Club	4	8	12
77	Hutt Swimming Club Inc		8	8
78	Taieri Swimming Club		6	6